

Letter of Authorization

June 11, 2024

Revision, LLC d/b/a Revision Skincare ("Revision Skincare") has authorized EnVogue as an authorized distributor of the Revision Skincare brand. This letter serves as formal authorization for EnVogue to sell Revision Skincare products within Australia and New Zealand. Revision Skincare products sold by EnVogue in Australia and New Zealand are authentic products manufactured in the United States for Revision Skincare. When a product is purchased from an unauthorized retailer, Revision Skincare cannot guarantee the authenticity, safety, quality and efficacy of the product.

Sincerely,

F. Jelahan

Thomas Schafer Director of International Sales Revision Skincare